

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6473 OF 2004

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEV. AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.R.S. PABLA

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, adv.
Mr. S.N.Bundela, Adv.for
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

No costs.
The question of law is kept open.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on th file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.6473 of 2004

Punjab Urban Planning & Development
Authority

..Appellant

versus

K.R.S. Pabla

..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned
order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal
Commission, New Delhi in Revision Petition No. 383 of 2000.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs. However, the question of law is kept open.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct that no amount shall be payable by the appellant to the respondent nor respondent has to pay any amount except the amount payable as per the terms of the allotment letter, if not already paid.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 27, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]